
Summary of Changes

2011 FSTIP - NonMPO Counties

Amendment #18

Proj #

Existing 

or New 

Project

CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase CTIPS Fund Source Prior CTIPS Entry
New CTIPS 

Entry

% of 

Change
FFY

Financial Table 

Fund Source 

Category

 Net 

Increase/Decrease  

(All Fund Sources)  

For Review Only

Check/Balance)

1 Existing 230-0000-0266 CON HM-NHS 22,512,000 22,512,000 36% 10/11 HM1 -                                     

CON HM-STP 10,264,000 10,264,000 10/11 HM1 -                                     

CON HM-State Cash 8,621,000 8,621,000 10/11 HM1 -                                     

CON HM-NHS 8,821,000 12/13 HM1 8,821,000                    

CON HM-STP 6,020,000 12/13 HM1 6,020,000                    14,841,000 

2 Existing 230-0000-0069 CON SHOPP AC 348,673,000 348,673,000 4% 10/11 SHOPP                                      - 

CON SHOPP AC 124,406,000 124,406,000 11/12 SHOPP                                      - 

CON SHOPP AC - Prior 6,974,000 6,974,000 11/12 SHOPP Prior                                      - 

CON SHOPP State Cash-Prior 904,000 904,000 11/12 SHOPP Prior                                      - 

CON SHOPP AC 17,288,000 17,288,000 12/13 SHOPP                                      - 

CON SHOPP State Cash 2,240,000 2,240,000 12/13 SHOPP                                      - 

CON SHOPP AC 51,556,000 72,819,000 13/14 SHOPP                   21,263,000 

CON SHOPP State Cash 6,680,000 9,435,000 13/14 SHOPP                      2,755,000 24,018,000 

3 Existing 230-0000-0160 CON Other Fed-SRTS 1,326,000 1,326,000 127% 10/11 SRTS                                      - 

CON Other Fed-SRTS 628,000 1,100,000 11/12 SRTS                         472,000 

CON Local Funds 821,000 821,000 10/11 Local Funds                                      - 

CON Local Funds 256,000 256,000 11/12 Local Funds                                      - 

CON Other Fed-SRTS 357,000 12/13 SRTS                         357,000 

CON Other Fed-SRTS 2,599,000 13/14 SRTS                      2,599,000 

CON Local Funds 38,000 12/13 Local Funds                           38,000 

CON Other Fed-SRTS 375,000 14/15 SRTS                         375,000 3,841,000 

4 Existing 230-0000-0143 CON FTA 5310 806,000 2,922,000 232% 10/11 FTA 5310                      2,116,000 

CON Local Funds 105,000 105,000 10/11 Local Funds -                                     
2,116,000 

5 Existing 230-0000-0361 CON FTA 5311f 398,000 698,000 87% 10/11 FTA 5311-f 300,000                       

CON Local Funds 53,000 144,000 10/11 Local Funds 91,000                          
391,000 

6 Existing 230-0000-0334 RW PE 95,000 95,000 0% 10/11 HBP -                                     

RW HBP 50,000 11/12 HBP (50,000)                        

RW HBP 50,000 12/13 HBP 50,000                          

CON HBP 520,000 14/15 HBP (520,000)                      

CON HBP 520,000 13/14 HBP 520,000                       0 

7 Existing 230-0000-0215 PE HBP 525,000 525,000 0% Prior Year HBP no change required

PE Local Funds 131,000 131,000 Prior Year Local Funds no change required

RW HBP 50,000 50,000 11/12 HBP -                                     

CON HBP 3,273,000 14/15 HBP (3,273,000)                   

CON HBP 3,273,000 11/12 HBP 3,273,000                    0 

Grouped Project Listing for Pavement 

Resurfacing and Rehab (HM1)

Modifies funding of the grouped project listing and adds 

6 new projects.   New projects added in FY 12/13 are 

100% federally funded using toll credit as match

Grouped Project  Listing for Safety 

Improvements - Safe Routes to School 

Program

Modifies the funding of the grouped project listing and 

adds 7 new projects located in various rural counties.

Grouped Project Listing for FTA 5310 Modifies the funding of the grouped project listing and 

adds 48 new projects in various rural counties.  Toll 

credit used as match for all the new projects.

Grouped Project Listing for Pavement 

Resurfacing - SHOPP Roadway 

Preservation

Modifies the funding of the grouped project listing and 

adds 2 new projects in Lassen County.

Grouped Project Listing for FTA 5311f Modifies the funding of the grouped project listing and 

adds 1 project in Glenn County.

BR #26C0026 Bell Road over Big Indian 

Creek

Programs Construction component in FY 13/14, 

originally in FY 14/15, and moves R/W component from 

FY 11/12 to FY 12/13

BR #48C0025 Sabrina Rd over Bishop 

Creek

Programs Construction component in FY 11/12.   CON 

component originally in FY 14/15
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Summary of Changes
2011 FSTIP - NonMPO Counties

Amendment #18

Proj #
Existing 
or New 
Project

CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE  Phase CTIPS Fund Source Prior CTIPS Entry
New CTIPS 

Entry
% of 

Change
FFY

Financial Table 
Fund Source 
Category

 Net 
Increase/Decrease  
(All Fund Sources)  

For Review Only
Check/Balance)

8 New 230‐0000‐0365 PE HBP 0  100,000 100% 11/12 HBP 100,000                       

PE HBP 0  510,000 12/13 HBP 510,000                       

RW HBP 0  250,000 13/14 HBP 250,000                       

CON HBP 0  3,416,000 16/17 HBP 3,416,000                    
4,276,000 

9 Existing 130‐0000‐0541 PE RIP‐State Cash 1,905,000  1,905,000  22% Prior Year STIP  no change required 

PE CMAQ 1,610,000  1,610,000  Prior Year CMAQ  no change required 

PE Demo‐TEA 21 735,000  735,000  Prior Year HPP Demo  no change required 

RW RIP‐State Cash 4,200,000  Prior Year STIP  no change required 

RW RIP‐STIP AC 5,500,000  11/12 STIP                      5,500,000 

CON RIP‐NHS 10,555,000  10,555,000  12/13 STIP                                      ‐ 

CON CMAQ 550,000  550,000  12/13 CMAQ                                      ‐ 

CON Local ‐ LTF AC 5,235,000  5,235,000  12/13 Local Funds                                      ‐ 

CON Other State ‐ STPL Ex 209,000  209,000  12/13 Local Funds                                      ‐ 

CON Local ‐ City Funds 451,000  451,000  12/13 Local Funds                                      ‐  5,500,000 

54,983,000

Fund Source Category FY 10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 16/17 Grand Total

SHOPP -                              -                                   -                          24,018,000   24,018,000

CMAQ -                          0

Local Funds 91,000                    -                                   38,000                 129,000

STIP 5,500,000                    -                          5,500,000

SHOPP Prior -                                   0

HM1 -                              14,841,000          14,841,000

SRTS -                              472,000                       357,000               2,599,000     375,000       3,803,000

FTA 5310 2,116,000               2,116,000

FTA 5311-f 300,000                  300,000

HBP -                              3,323,000                    560,000               770,000        (3,793,000)   3,416,000   4,276,000

Grand Total 2,507,000               9,295,000                    15,796,000          27,387,000   (3,418,000)   3,416,000   54,983,000

Note:  Funds in FY 14/15 and 16/17 are shown for information purposes only

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes

BR #30C0051 Dogtown Rd over Indian 
Creek, 8.6 mi North of SR 49

Programs new HBP project to widen one‐lane to two‐
lane bridge.  Toll credit used as match

Project has been determined through IAC to be NOT 
regionally significant.

Dorsey Drive Interchange Programs R/W project phase into the current FSTIP not 
obligated in the prior year.  Increases R/W cost from 
$4.2M to 5.5M
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0266

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project List Pavement Resurf & Rehab HM1 (Projects are

consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and 3, pavement

resurfacing and/or rehabilitation - Preventative Maintenance in various

locations on state highway system)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

RURAL HM1

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 02/02/2011

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

02/02/2011

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - New Project

 8 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

  2

 38

 31

 19

 18

  7

  3

     98,864,000

     96,321,000

     96,321,000

     58,864,000

     54,037,000

     18,885,000

     17,485,000 1

MPOHUY

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

12/30/2010

11/12/2010

05/17/2010

02/10/2010

10/19/2009

09/09/2009

04/03/2009

02/02/2011

Official Date

    100,261,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: ARRA - Highway Maintenance (HM)

• Fund Source 1 of 4

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

 18,857,000

 18,857,000

• Other Fed  -

 18,857,000

 18,857,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 2 of 4

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

 28,609,000  22,512,000

 28,609,000  22,512,000

• Highway Maintenace  -

 51,121,000

 51,121,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Surface Transportation Program

• Fund Source 3 of 4

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  6,809,000  10,264,000

  6,809,000  10,264,000

• Highway Maintenace  -

 17,073,000

 17,073,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 4

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  4,589,000   8,621,000

  4,589,000   8,621,000

• Highway Maintenace  -

 13,210,000

 13,210,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON  58,864,000  41,397,000                                                                   100,261,000

TOTAL  58,864,000  41,397,000                                                                   100,261,000

******** Version 8 - 01/27/2011 ********

Adds funding to group listing for NEV Co project EA-03-3M830 by $1,397k in CON.  

******** Version 7 - 12/28/2010 ********

******** Version 6 - 08/23/2010 ********Transfer to 2011 FSTIP, revise project title to be consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.

******** Version 5 - 04/30/2010 ********Programs FY 10/11 HM projects, STP & NHS federal funds as well as state match.  Adds $23,728k NHS, $9,432k STP, $4,297k state match.Corrects fund type for Mono Co project from STP to

NHS.

******** Version 4 - 02/09/2010 ********Add Mono Co. Project 09-34690, $4,826,000 total cost in 09/10.  STP & state cash split.

******** Version 3 - 09/23/2009 ********Add 09/10 projects, not funded with ARRA, adjust funding for Alpine co. project OU7004 increase to $1,550k.  Total programmed in 09/10 $36.370k (Non ARRA and ARRA) including Alpine Co

project. Adjust ARRA funding for 3M200 in 08/09 for actuals reduce cost from $1,080k to $902k.

******** Version 2 - 09/01/2009 ********Add Additional Alpine Co HM1 Project EA 10-OU7004, R1,400k Recovery Act funds.

******** Version 1 - 03/13/2009 ********

Program ARRA funds for on-system preventative maintenance

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0266

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project List Pavement Resurf & Rehab HM1 (Projects are

consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and 3, pavement

resurfacing and/or rehabilitation - Preventative Maintenance in various

locations on state highway system)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

RURAL HM1

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - New Project

 9 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

  3

  2

 38

 31

 19

 18

  7

 18

    100,261,000

     98,864,000

     96,321,000

     96,321,000

     58,864,000

     54,037,000

     18,885,000

     17,485,000

 2

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

02/02/2011

12/30/2010

11/12/2010

05/17/2010

02/10/2010

10/19/2009

09/09/2009

04/03/2009

11/14/2011

Official Date

    115,102,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: ARRA - Highway Maintenance (HM)

• Fund Source 1 of 4

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

 18,857,000

 18,857,000

• Other Fed  -

 18,857,000

 18,857,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 2 of 4

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

 28,609,000  22,512,000   8,821,000

 28,609,000  22,512,000   8,821,000

• Highway Maintenace  -

 59,942,000

 59,942,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Surface Transportation Program

• Fund Source 3 of 4

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  6,809,000  10,264,000   6,020,000

  6,809,000  10,264,000   6,020,000

• Highway Maintenace  -

 23,093,000

 23,093,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 4

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  4,589,000   8,621,000

  4,589,000   8,621,000

• Highway Maintenace  -

 13,210,000

 13,210,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON  58,864,000  41,397,000             14,841,000                                             115,102,000

TOTAL  58,864,000  41,397,000             14,841,000                                             115,102,000

******** Version 9 - 11/14/2011 ********Modify grouped project listing to add 6 new projects.  Projects added in FY 12/13 use toll credits as match. -lgreen

******** Version 8 - 01/27/2011 ********

Adds funding to group listing for NEV Co project EA-03-3M830 by $1,397k in CON.  

******** Version 7 - 12/28/2010 ********

******** Version 6 - 08/23/2010 ********Transfer to 2011 FSTIP, revise project title to be consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.

******** Version 5 - 04/30/2010 ********Programs FY 10/11 HM projects, STP & NHS federal funds as well as state match.  Adds $23,728k NHS, $9,432k STP, $4,297k state match.Corrects fund type for Mono Co project from STP to

NHS.

******** Version 4 - 02/09/2010 ********Add Mono Co. Project 09-34690, $4,826,000 total cost in 09/10.  STP & state cash split.

******** Version 3 - 09/23/2009 ********Add 09/10 projects, not funded with ARRA, adjust funding for Alpine co. project OU7004 increase to $1,550k.  Total programmed in 09/10 $36.370k (Non ARRA and ARRA) including Alpine Co

project. Adjust ARRA funding for 3M200 in 08/09 for actuals reduce cost from $1,080k to $902k.

******** Version 2 - 09/01/2009 ********Add Additional Alpine Co HM1 Project EA 10-OU7004, R1,400k Recovery Act funds.

******** Version 1 - 03/13/2009 ********

Program ARRA funds for on-system preventative maintenance

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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 2011 FSTIP

Rural Non-MPO Counties

Grouped Project Listing - Highway Maintenance 

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0266

Amendment #18

01 CALTRANS 49840 Rural Non-MPO In Humboldt County near Myers Flat from 0.2 mile North of Myers Flat Road 

to South Fork Eel River Bridete

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$1,721,500 $110,000 $1,500 $110,000 $1,500,000 2010/11 STP HUM 254 12.7 20.5 Admin Mod 2:  Added project as 

requested by Douglas Mason

01 CALTRANS 49850 Rural Non-MPO IN MENDOCINO COUNTY ON ROUTE 128 FROM MILL CREEK BRIDGE 

TO INDIAN CREEK BRIDGE 

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$2,716,000 $0 $110,000 $1,000 $105,000 $2,500,000 2010/11 N STP MEN 128 17.9 23.3

01 CALTRANS 0A080 Rural Non-MPO In Lake County on Route 29 near Lower Lake from 1.3 miles south to 0.1 

mile south of Junction Route 29/53, and on Route 281 near Clearlake 

Riviera from 1.1 west of Point Lakeview Road to Junction Route 29/281

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$2,206,000 $0 $105,000 $1,000 $100,000 $2,000,000 2010/11 N STP Lak 29 19.0 20.3

01 CALTRANS 0A080 Rural Non-MPO In Lake County on Route 29 near Lower Lake from 1.3 miles south to 0.1 

mile south of Junction Route 29/53, and on Route 281 near Clearlake 

Riviera from 1.1 west of Point Lakeview Road to Junction Route 29/281

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

2010/11 N STP Lak 281 14.0 17.0

01 CALTRANS 0A150 Rural Non-MPO  In Humboldt County on Rte 211 near Ferndale, from 0.4 miles south of 

Ocean Avenue to Junction Route 101/211

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$2,006,000 $0 $105,000 $1,000 $100,000 $1,800,000 2010/11 N STP Hum 211 72.8 79.2

02 CALTRANS 2E690 Rural Non-MPO In Siskiyou county near Edgewood from 0.3 mile south of Weed Roadside 

Rest Area to 0.7 mile south of Grenada Overcrossing.

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$6,730,000 $0 $120,000 $10,000 $600,000 $6,000,000 2010/11 Y NHS SIS 5 25.3 37.5

02 CALTRANS 2E640 Rural Non-MPO In Tehama and Siskiyou counties on Route 36 from 0.6 mile west of Stice 

Rd to Manton Rd and on Route 97 from 1.8 mile south of Ball Mountain Rd 

to 0.1 mile north of Juniper Knoll Rd.

Maintenance Chip 

Seal

$1,750,000 $0 $90,000 $10,000 $150,000 $600,000 2010/11 Y NHS SIS 97 34.4 40.2

02 CALTRANS 2E640 Rural Non-MPO In Tehama and Siskiyou counties on Route 36 from 0.6 mile west of Stice 

Rd to Manton Rd and on Route 97 from 1.8 mile south of Ball Mountain Rd 

to 0.1 mile north of Juniper Knoll Rd.

Maintenance Chip 

Seal

 $900,000 2010/11 N STP TEH 36 46.0 55.3

02 CALTRANS 3E020 Rural Non-MPO In Lassen County about 8.7 mile east of Old Station from Shasta County to 

Crater Lake Road.

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$3,410,000 $0 $100,000 $10,000 $300,000 $3,000,000 2010/11 Y NHS Las 44 0.0 14.0

03 CALTRANS 3M830 Rural Non-MPO In Nevada county in and near Truckee to 1.2 miles west of Boca Bridge and 

overhead (Br # 17-0059)

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$6,641,500 $0 $265,000 $4,500 $472,000 $5,900,000 2010/11 Y NHS NEV 80 13.5 21.2 Admin Mod 3 :  Increased by 

$1,397,000 ($6,641,500-$5,244,500) 

as requested by Douglas Mason

09 CALTRANS 34320 Rural Non-MPO IN MONO COUNTY IN AND NEAR BRIDGEPORT ON ROUTE 395 FROM 

4.75 MILES SOUTH OF ROUTE 270 TO ROUTE 270 AND FROM 0.3 

MILES SOUTH OF ROUTE 182 TO 0.7 MILES NORTH OF ROUTE 182 

AND ON ROUTE 182 FROM ROUTE 395 TO 6.2 MILES NORTH OF 

ROUTE 395.

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$3,769,000 $0 $155,000 $1,000 $190,000 $1,329,000 2010/11 Y NHS MNO 395 65.1 69.6

09 CALTRANS 34320 Rural Non-MPO Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$0 $1,194,000 2010/11 N STP MNO 182 0.0 6.2

09 CALTRANS 34320 Rural Non-MPO Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$0 $900,000 2010/11 Y NHS MNO 395 76.0 77.0

09 CALTRANS 34740 Rural Non-MPO IN MONO COUNTY NEAR HILTON CREEK FROM 0.1 MILE NORTH OF 

CROOKED CREEK BRIDGE TO 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF OBSIDIAN DOME 

ROAD

Maintenance Chip 

Seal

$2,978,710 $0 $128,000 $710 $150,000 $2,700,000 2010/11 Y NHS MNO 395 12.6 35.0

10 CALTRANS 0U810 Rural Non-MPO In Amador County in and Near Plymouth from 0.2 mile south of Rancheria 

Creek Bridge to El Dorado County Line.

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$1,896,000 $0 $65,000 $1,000 $130,000 $1,700,000 2010/11 N STP AMA 49 11.9 22.1

10 CALTRANS 0U880 Rural Non-MPO In Tuolumne County near Groveland from 0.4 mile west of Elmore Road to 

0.3 mile west of South Fork Tuolumne River Bridge.

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$2,786,500 $0 $100,000 $1,500 $185,000 $2,500,000 2010/11 Y NHS TUO 120 38.2 52.7

10 CALTRANS 0U890 Rural Non-MPO In Tuolumne County at and near Moccasin from 0.5 mile west of North 

Junction 49 to 0.3 mile west of Old Priest Grade Road.

Maintenance Asphalt 

Concrete Overlay

$2,786,500 $0 $100,000 $1,500 $185,000 $2,500,000 2010/11 Y NHS TUO 120 15.1 29.0

TOTAL - HM1 Program FY 10/11 $41,397,710 $1,553,000 $44,710 $2,777,000 $37,023,000

Ahead 

Post Mile
Comments

Admin Mod 2:  Increased by $823,000 

($3,769,000-$2,946,000) as requested 

by Douglas Mason

FTIP 

Program 

Year

National 

Highway 

System     

(Y/N)

Fund 

Source
County Route

Back Post 

Mile
Total Project Cost

Other/Local 

Funds

Funds to be 

Programmed for 

PE Support Costs

Funds to be 

Programmed in 

R/W Support 

costs

Funds to be 

Programmed in 

Construction 

Support Costs

Latest Estimated 

Construction Capital 

Value in Contract

Project DescriptionDistrict Agency EA MPO Project Location

s114804
Text Box
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 2011 FSTIP

Rural Non-MPO Counties

Grouped Project Listing - Highway Maintenance 

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0266

Amendment #18

Ahead 

Post Mile
Comments

FTIP 

Program 

Year

National 

Highway 

System     

(Y/N)

Fund 

Source
County Route

Back Post 

Mile
Total Project Cost

Other/Local 

Funds

Funds to be 

Programmed for 

PE Support Costs

Funds to be 

Programmed in 

R/W Support 

costs

Funds to be 

Programmed in 

Construction 

Support Costs

Latest Estimated 

Construction Capital 

Value in Contract

Project DescriptionDistrict Agency EA MPO Project Location

01 CALTRANS 0A800 Rural Non-MPO In Mendocino County from Con Creek Bridge to Robinson Creek Bridge Maintenance Asphalt 

Overlay

$1,725,500 $0 $75,000 $500 $150,000 $1,500,000 2012/13 N STP Men 128 26.8 30.7 Amend 18 - Add new project per Doug 

Mason.  100% federal - toll credit used 

as match

01 CALTRANS 0A780 Rural Non-MPO In Humboldt County from 5th Street in Eureka to the 101/255 Seperation in 

Arcata 

Maintenance Asphalt 

Overlay

$3,094,000 $0 $134,500 $500 $269,000 $2,690,000 2012/13 N STP Hum 255 0.0 8.8 Amend 18 - Add new project per Doug 

Mason.  100% federal - toll credit used 

as match

01 CALTRANS 0A150 Rural Non-MPO In Humboldt County from Ferndale to Fernbridge Maintenance Asphalt 

Overlay

$1,200,500 $0 $100,000 $500 $200,000 $900,000 2012/13 N STP Hum 211 74.2 79.2 Amend 18 - Add new project per Doug 

Mason.  100% federal - toll credit used 

as match

01 CALTRANS 0A740 Rural Non-MPO In Del Norte County from Wilson Creek Bridge  to 2.8 miles north of Wilson 

Creek Bridge

Maintenance Asphalt 

Overlay

$1,380,500 $0 $60,000 $500 $120,000 $1,200,000 2012/13 Y NHS DN 101 12.7 15.5 Amend 18 - Add new project per Doug 

Mason.  100% federal - toll credit used 

as match

01 CALTRANS 0A700 Rural Non-MPO In Mendocino County from Rattlesnake Creek Bridge to Cummings Road 

Undercrossing

Maintenance Asphalt 

Overlay

$1,495,500 $0 $65,000 $500 $130,000 $1,300,000 2012/13 Y NHS Men 101 81.4 R84.7 Amend 18 - Add new project per Doug 

Mason.  100% federal - toll credit used 

as match

02 CALTRANS 3E890 Rural Non-MPO In Shasta County about 6miles north of Shasta Lake City from Pit River 

Bridge to 0.2 mile north of Antlers Summit Overcrossing

Maintenance Asphalt 

Overlay

$5,945,000 $0 $80,000 $5,000 $260,000 $5,600,000 2012/13 Y NHS Sha 5 R28.8 R39.2 Amend 18  - Add new project requested 

by Doug Mason.  $1m job to be 

delivered in FY 11/12.  Toll credits used 

as match

TOTAL - HM1 Program FY 12/13 $14,841,000 0 $514,500 $7,500 $1,129,000 $13,190,000

Multiple Location Projects

New Project Added by this Amendment

FY 10/11

Sum of Latest Estimated Construction Capital Value in Contract Federal State

Row Labels Total 88.53% 11.47%

NHS $25,429,000 $22,512,294 $2,916,706

STP $11,594,000 $10,264,168 $1,329,832

State Cash (support costs) $4,374,710

Grand Total $37,023,000

$32,776,462 $8,621,248 $41,397,710

FY 12/13  - 100% Federal 

NHS $8,821,000

STP $6,020,000

Total $14,841,000

Notes:  Instructions for Programming HM Projects (Abhijit email 4/29/2010 for FY 10/11; email 11/1/2011 for FY 12/13)

For FY 10/11

 - Total project cost (Col G) includes all costs (CON Capital and all associated support costs).  

 - Note the appropriate FUND TYPE are listed under "Col O".

 - Only CON Capital (Col L) are funded with federal funds (NHS or STP).  The CON capital cost include both federal (88.53%) and State Match (11.47%).  

 - All other project phases PE, RW support and CON support (Column I,J,&K) are funded with 100% State Cash.

For FY 12/13

 - Program total project cost as 100% federally funded using toll credits; no matching funds are required



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0069

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects Pavement Resurfacing/Rehab SHOPP (Scope: · Projects

are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 categories -

pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation Emergency relief, widening

narrow pavement or reconstructing bridges no additional travel lanes.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_RDWAYP

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 10/11/2011

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

10/24/2011

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

31

30

29

28

27

26

24

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

32 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 11

  7

  6

  5

  1

 44

 45

 15

  1,161,181,000

  1,203,456,000

  1,196,181,000

  1,193,196,000

  1,188,224,000

  1,404,648,000

  1,176,294,000

  1,224,552,000

25

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

07/12/2011

05/20/2011

04/07/2011

03/22/2011

01/05/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

06/29/2010

10/11/2011

Official Date

  1,172,400,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

134,220,000

134,220,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

134,220,000

134,220,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

 62,930,000   2,240,000   6,680,000

 62,930,000   2,240,000   6,680,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

 71,850,000

 71,850,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

343,529,000 348,673,000 124,406,000  17,288,000  51,556,000

343,529,000 348,673,000 124,406,000  17,288,000  51,556,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

885,452,000

885,452,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    904,000

    904,000

• SHOPP Prior  -

    904,000

    904,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: GARVEE Bond Financing

• Fund Source 5 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

 73,000,000

 73,000,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

 73,000,000

 73,000,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  6,974,000

  6,974,000

• SHOPP Prior  -

  6,974,000

  6,974,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON 613,679,000 348,673,000 132,284,000  19,528,000  58,236,000                                  ***,***,***

TOTAL 613,679,000 348,673,000 132,284,000  19,528,000  58,236,000                                  ***,***,***

******** Version 32 - 09/15/2011 ********Add 3 new projects to the grouped project listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 31 - 07/11/2011 ******** Delete 2 projects in Del Norte County (EA 3634U, 36341) and modify project cost of EA 0A690 and 2C950. -lgreen

******** Version 30 - 04/11/2011 ********Add 1 new project ot the grouped project lising (EA 03-2F580) - lgreen

******** Version 29 - 04/06/2011 ******** Add 1 new project to the grouped list (EA09-34090) -lgreen

******** Version 28 - 03/22/2011 ********Add 1 new project to grouped list (EA 4E240) - lgreen

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 2 - PRIOR



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

******** Version 27 - 12/16/2010 ********

Adds 3 projects (EA 3E750, 3E760,3E810).

******** Version 26 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, Update cost and schedules based on 9/3/10 CTIPS report, modify title based on 40 CFR 93.126 Table 2 & 3

******** Version 25 - 07/07/2010 ********Update schedule & costs per CTIPS reports dated 6/30/10

******** Version 24 - 06/23/2010 ********Combines EA 49270 and 39860 for Con for new EA 3986U.  No change in scope - Lake County Project.  Results in a reduction in construction of $2,843k.

******** Version 23 - 03/25/2010 ********Add new former long lead project in Humboldt Co,EA 47880, $14,644k in 09/10 total. Also add capital costs for prev. long lead project in Mono Co. EA 34340 $4.9 in capital costs.

******** Version 22 - 02/02/2010 ********Replace SHOPP AC & State Cash with Recovery Act funds for EA 449401 and 46430, Mendocino Co, total of $27,370,000 for Con phase only - psg

******** Version 21 - 01/11/2010 ********Update cost and schedules per 12/30/09 CTIPS report - also update GARVEE funding for 3A220, Nevada Co. project.  Debt service begins in 09/10 with repayment schedule at $6,230k each

year through 2020/21. Debt service is shown as a separate project. Previously $73M was shown as GARVEE, this amendment shows those funds as SHOPP AC & State Cash. Add long lead project Mono Co EA343401 support

costs - psg

******** Version 20 - 06/03/2009 ********Update schedules and costs per 6/26/09 CTIPS report

******** Version 19 - 05/22/2009 ********Increase costs for ARRA funded projects, EA 2C50U Tehama Co, increased by $1,679k and EA 1E030 Colusa Co decreased costs by $325k, total adjustment of $1,354k - in 08/09 to ARRA

funds only.

******** Version 18 - 03/12/2009 ********Update for ARRA funded projects - no other changes at this time - psg

******** Version 17 - 07/15/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP, CTIPS rpt date 7/15/08 - psg

******** Version 16 - 06/04/2008 ********Update project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 15 - 03/12/2008 ********Update SHOPP grouped project listing, include GARVEE Bond funding for 1 2009 SHOPP project - psg

******** Version 14 - 11/07/2007 ********Update project costs - psg

******** Version 13 - 07/09/2007 ********Make 4th year costs official per SAFETEA-LU -  psg.

******** Version 12 - 05/11/2007 ********Update Grouped Project Listing and costs 5/8/07 - psg

******** Version 11 - 12/28/2006 ********Add D9 project EA 33300, Bartlett CAPM, $7,222,000 in 07/08. - psg

******** Version 10 - 07/26/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP

******** Version 9 - 06/29/2006 ******** Increases funding for Project EA 0E970K, In Arnold, increases con. to $2,754,000 in 05/06 - an increase of $921,000.

******** Version 8 - 05/09/2006 ********

This amendment revises 2 Nevada Co. projects: Donner Lake Interchange, Soda Springs Interchange cost increases contained in the 2006 STIP - costs shown under Con.

******** Version 7 - 03/09/2006 ********This amendment removed the Calpella Overcrossing project from the lump sum and programs it as a separate project.

******** Version 6 - 01/31/2006 ********

This amendment removes the Confusion Hill project from the lump sum and programs it as a separate project  NHS lump sum funds in 06/07 were reduced by $63,,656,000, State Cash was reduced by $8,246.

******** Version 5 - 01/03/2006 ********

Programs an additional $225,000 in 05/06 for major damage restoration near Hopland at the Russian River Bridge.

******** Version 4 - 11/28/2005 ********

Increased funding for Schooner Gulch Project by $230,000.

******** Version 3 - 06/22/2005 ********

******** Version 2 - 02/09/2005 ********

******** Version 1 - 08/09/2004 ********

 Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 127, 128, Exempt Tables 2&3.

11/14/2011Page  2



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0069

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects Pavement Resurfacing/Rehab SHOPP (Scope: · Projects

are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 categories -

pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation Emergency relief, widening

narrow pavement or reconstructing bridges no additional travel lanes.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_RDWAYP

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

32

31

30

29

28

27

25

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

33 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 15

 11

  7

  6

  5

  1

 44

 18

  1,172,400,000

  1,161,181,000

  1,203,456,000

  1,196,181,000

  1,193,196,000

  1,188,224,000

  1,404,648,000

  1,176,294,000

26

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

10/11/2011

07/12/2011

05/20/2011

04/07/2011

03/22/2011

01/05/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

11/14/2011

Official Date

  1,196,418,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

134,220,000

134,220,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

134,220,000

134,220,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

 62,930,000   2,240,000   9,435,000

 62,930,000   2,240,000   9,435,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

 74,605,000

 74,605,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

343,529,000 348,673,000 124,406,000  17,288,000  72,819,000

343,529,000 348,673,000 124,406,000  17,288,000  72,819,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

906,715,000

906,715,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    904,000

    904,000

• SHOPP Prior  -

    904,000

    904,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: GARVEE Bond Financing

• Fund Source 5 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

 73,000,000

 73,000,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

 73,000,000

 73,000,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  6,974,000

  6,974,000

• SHOPP Prior  -

  6,974,000

  6,974,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON 613,679,000 348,673,000 132,284,000  19,528,000  82,254,000                                  ***,***,***

TOTAL 613,679,000 348,673,000 132,284,000  19,528,000  82,254,000                                  ***,***,***

******** Version 33 - 11/14/2011 ********Add 2 new projects to the grouped list. -lgreen

******** Version 32 - 09/15/2011 ********Add 3 new projects to the grouped project listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 31 - 07/11/2011 ******** Delete 2 projects in Del Norte County (EA 3634U, 36341) and modify project cost of EA 0A690 and 2C950. -lgreen

******** Version 30 - 04/11/2011 ********Add 1 new project ot the grouped project lising (EA 03-2F580) - lgreen

******** Version 29 - 04/06/2011 ******** Add 1 new project to the grouped list (EA09-34090) -lgreen

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 2 - CURRENT
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

******** Version 28 - 03/22/2011 ********Add 1 new project to grouped list (EA 4E240) - lgreen

******** Version 27 - 12/16/2010 ********

Adds 3 projects (EA 3E750, 3E760,3E810).

******** Version 26 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, Update cost and schedules based on 9/3/10 CTIPS report, modify title based on 40 CFR 93.126 Table 2 & 3

******** Version 25 - 07/07/2010 ********Update schedule & costs per CTIPS reports dated 6/30/10

******** Version 24 - 06/23/2010 ********Combines EA 49270 and 39860 for Con for new EA 3986U.  No change in scope - Lake County Project.  Results in a reduction in construction of $2,843k.

******** Version 23 - 03/25/2010 ********Add new former long lead project in Humboldt Co,EA 47880, $14,644k in 09/10 total. Also add capital costs for prev. long lead project in Mono Co. EA 34340 $4.9 in capital costs.

******** Version 22 - 02/02/2010 ********Replace SHOPP AC & State Cash with Recovery Act funds for EA 449401 and 46430, Mendocino Co, total of $27,370,000 for Con phase only - psg

******** Version 21 - 01/11/2010 ********Update cost and schedules per 12/30/09 CTIPS report - also update GARVEE funding for 3A220, Nevada Co. project.  Debt service begins in 09/10 with repayment schedule at $6,230k each

year through 2020/21. Debt service is shown as a separate project. Previously $73M was shown as GARVEE, this amendment shows those funds as SHOPP AC & State Cash. Add long lead project Mono Co EA343401 support

costs - psg

******** Version 20 - 06/03/2009 ********Update schedules and costs per 6/26/09 CTIPS report

******** Version 19 - 05/22/2009 ********Increase costs for ARRA funded projects, EA 2C50U Tehama Co, increased by $1,679k and EA 1E030 Colusa Co decreased costs by $325k, total adjustment of $1,354k - in 08/09 to ARRA

funds only.

******** Version 18 - 03/12/2009 ********Update for ARRA funded projects - no other changes at this time - psg

******** Version 17 - 07/15/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP, CTIPS rpt date 7/15/08 - psg

******** Version 16 - 06/04/2008 ********Update project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 15 - 03/12/2008 ********Update SHOPP grouped project listing, include GARVEE Bond funding for 1 2009 SHOPP project - psg

******** Version 14 - 11/07/2007 ********Update project costs - psg

******** Version 13 - 07/09/2007 ********Make 4th year costs official per SAFETEA-LU -  psg.

******** Version 12 - 05/11/2007 ********Update Grouped Project Listing and costs 5/8/07 - psg

******** Version 11 - 12/28/2006 ********Add D9 project EA 33300, Bartlett CAPM, $7,222,000 in 07/08. - psg

******** Version 10 - 07/26/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP

******** Version 9 - 06/29/2006 ******** Increases funding for Project EA 0E970K, In Arnold, increases con. to $2,754,000 in 05/06 - an increase of $921,000.

******** Version 8 - 05/09/2006 ********

This amendment revises 2 Nevada Co. projects: Donner Lake Interchange, Soda Springs Interchange cost increases contained in the 2006 STIP - costs shown under Con.

******** Version 7 - 03/09/2006 ********This amendment removed the Calpella Overcrossing project from the lump sum and programs it as a separate project.

******** Version 6 - 01/31/2006 ********

This amendment removes the Confusion Hill project from the lump sum and programs it as a separate project  NHS lump sum funds in 06/07 were reduced by $63,,656,000, State Cash was reduced by $8,246.

******** Version 5 - 01/03/2006 ********

Programs an additional $225,000 in 05/06 for major damage restoration near Hopland at the Russian River Bridge.

******** Version 4 - 11/28/2005 ********

Increased funding for Schooner Gulch Project by $230,000.

******** Version 3 - 06/22/2005 ********

******** Version 2 - 02/09/2005 ********

******** Version 1 - 08/09/2004 ********

 Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 127, 128, Exempt Tables 2&3.

11/14/2011Page  2



 2011 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Counties

Grouped Project List - SHOPP Roadway Preservation
Amendment #18

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0069

District EA County Description FY10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 Total Comments

01 36341 Del Norte Near Klamath, from 1.2 miles north of Route 169 to 0.4 miles 
south of Minot Creek.  Rehabilitate roadway and raise grade.

0 Admin Mod 11 - Delete 
project

01 3634U Del Norte Near Klamath, from Klamath River Bridge #04-0144 to High 
Prairie Creek Bridge #01-0004.  Rehabilitate roadway.

0 Admin Mod 11 - Delete 
project

01 36330 Humboldt Near Eureka, from Eureka Slough Bridge #04-0022 to Arcata 
Bridge #04-0079L.  Rehabilitate roadway.

24,648 24,648 Amend 15 - Modify project 
cost

01 39910 Humboldt Near Carlotta, from 1.7 miles east of Route 36/101 Junction to 
Van Duzen River Bridge; also near Bridgeville, from Van Duzen 
River Bridge 59 1.7 miles east of Little Larabee creek Bridge.  
Rehabilitate pavement.

15,986 15,986

01 45940 Humboldt Near Willow Creek, from Rt. 299 to 3.6 miles north of Willow 
Creek Bridge #4-135.  Rehabilitate roadway.

5,932 5,932

01 47880 Humboldt In Eureka, on Broadway St. to 04 miles north of Herrick Avenue to 
5th St & on 5th St from Broadway to O St.  Rehabilitate roadway.

13,527 13,527

01 39940 Lake Near Lakeport, from 4.9 miles east of Mendocino/Lake County 
Line to Rt. 175/29 Junction; also near Kelseyville from Rt. 175/19 
Junction to Rt. 175/29 Junction in Middletow.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

14,906 14,906

01 47920 Lake Near Lower Lake, on Rt. 29 from 0.2 miles south of Rt. 53 unction 
to 0.1 mile north of Route 53; also on Rt. 53 from Rt. 29 Junction 
to 0.1 mile north of 40th Avenue Intersection.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

9,315 9,315

01 36360 Mendocino Near Boonville, from 0.3 mile east of Robinson  Creek Bridge to 
0.5 mile south of Shearing Creek Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.

6,393 6,393

01 36370 Mendocino Near Yorkville, from Beebe Creek Bridge to Sonoma County Line. 
Rehabilitate pavement

9,145 9,145

01 36432 Mendocino Near Whiskey Springs and Willits, from south of South Fork Noyo 
River to west of Cropley lane,also on Rt. 1 PM 3.9/47.2 and on 
Rt. 101 PM 48.9.  Rehabilitate drainage.

5,503 5,503

01 37816 Mendocino Near Boonville, from west of Mill Creek Bridge #04-0139 to east 
of Beebe Creek Bridge #10-0052.  Rehabilitate culverts.

9,053 9,053

01 37817 Mendocino Near Navarro, from each of Rt. 1 to west of Flynn Creek Bridge 
#10-0079.  Rehabilitate culverts.

6,957 6,957

01 39870 Mendocino Near Hopland, from the Junction of Route 101 to 0.6 mile east of 
Mendocino/Lake County Line.  Rehabilitate pavement

7,423 7,423

01 40280 Mendocino Near Willits, from 0.3 miles north of Baechtel Creek bridge to 0.1 
mile south of Cummings Rd.  Rehabilitate culvert.

6,584 6,584

01 44940 Mendocino Near Ukiah, from 0.2 miles north of Robinson Creek Bridge #`0-
0005 to 0.1 mile south of Uva Dr.  Rehabilitate pavement.

1,498 1,498

01 44940 Mendocino Near Ukiah, from 0.2 mile north of Robinson Creek Bridge #10-
0005 to 0.1 mile south of Uva Drive.  Rehabilitate pavement.

26,212 26,212

02 3C070 Lassen In and near Jonstonville, from 1.4 miles north of Jamesville Rd. to 
6.3 miles south of Wendel Rd.  Rehabilitate roadway.

34,435 34,435

02 3C071 Lassen In and near Johnstonville,  from 0.4 mile south of Bangham Lane 
to 0.3 mile south of Wendel Road.  Rehabilitate roadway.

19,879 19,879 Amend 18- Add new 
project

02 3C072 Lassen In and near Johnstonville, from 0.1 mile north of Sunnyside Road 
to 0.3 mile south Bangham Lane.  Rehabilitate pavement.

4,139 4,139 Amend 18- Add new 
project

02 2C460 Modoc Near Perez, from 3.4 miles north of Perez Overhead to Siskiyou 
County line also in Siskiyou County near Tuber from Modoc 
County line to Oregon State line.  Rehabilitate pavement.

29,921 29,921

02 4E240 Modoc Near Cedarville, from 0.5 mile est of Hays Street to the Nevada 
State line.  Roadway rehabilitation

4,972 4,972 Admin Mod 5:  Add new 
project

02 2C950 Siskiyou Near Somebar, from Humboldt County line to 1.2 miles east of 
Scott River Bridge.  Drainage restoration.

5,271 5,271 Admin Mod 11 - Modify 
proj cost
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 2011 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Counties

Grouped Project List - SHOPP Roadway Preservation
Amendment #18

District EA County Description FY10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 Total Comments

02 3E750 Siskiyou Near Weed, from .1 mile south of Route 5/97 separation to .1 
mile North Edgewood Overhead.  Roadway rehabilitation.

22,460 22,460 Amend 1:  New Proj

02 3E760 Siskiyou Near Yreka, from Shasta River Bridge to 0.1 miles south of 
Klamath River Road Undercrossing.  Roade rehabilitation.

65,315 65,315 Amend 1:  New Proj

02 4C010 Siskiyou Near Macdoel, from 0.1 mile south of Main St to the Oregon State 
line.  Roadway resurfacing and restoration.

30,022 30,022

03 1F740 Colusa Near Williams, from Lake County line to 6.8 miles east of Route 
16.  Rehabilitate pavement.

11,370 11,370 Amend 15 - Add new 
project

03 1F750 Colusa Near Williams, from 10 miles west of Williams to 1.5 miles east 
of Rt. 5.  Rehabilitate pavement.

13,420 13,420

03 2F350 Nevada In Grass Valley and Nevada City, from Route 20/49 Separation to 
Junction 49 at Uren Street.  Rehabilitate pavement.

15,218 15,218 Amend 15 - Add new 
project

03 2F360 Nevada Near Grass Valley, from 0.3 mile east of Indian Springs Road to 
the Junction of Route 49 in Grass Valley.  Rehabilitate pavement.

11,541 11,541 Amend 15 - Add new 
project

03 0A690 Sierra In and near Downieville, from 0.3 miles south of Downie River 
Bridge to 0.2 mile north of Yuba Pass campground.  Roadway 
rehabilitation

21,460 21,460 Admin Mod 11 - Modify 
proj cost

03 2F580 Sierra Near Truckee, from the Nevada/Sierra County line to Junction 
Route 49 north in Sierraville.  Rehabilitate pavement.

7,275 7,275 Amend 7:  Add new proj

03 3E810 Tehama In Tehama and Shasta Counties in and near Red Bluff, from 
Sacramento Bridge to the Gas Point Road Overcrossing.  
Roadway rehabilitation.

38,280 38,280 Amend 1:  New Proj

09 33650 Inyo Near Lone Pine, from 0.3 miles south of Burkhart Road to Begole 
St. Rehabilitate Pavement.

1,960 1,960

09 33660 Mono Near Sonora Junction, from 0.4 miles east of Wolf Creek to Rt. 
395.  Rehabilitate pavement.

4,420 4,420

09 33810 Mono Near Bridgeport, from Route 395 to 9.8 miles east of Route 395.  
Rehabilitate roadway.

6,084 6,084

09 34090 Mono Near Bridgeport, from north of Green Creek Road to south of 
Dressler Creek Bridge.  Replace culvert

2,985 2,985 Admin Mod 6:  Add new 
project

09 34130 Mono Near Benton, from 4.9 miles west of Dobie Meadows Road to 0.8 
miles east of River Springs Road.  Rehabilitate roadway.

4,385 4,385

10 2644 Amador Near Ione, from San Joaquin County line to Route 124.  
Rehabilitate roadway.

30,146 30,146

10 0Q200 Calaveras Near Arnold, from 1.8 miles west of Cabbage Patch Log Road to 
the Alpine County line.  Rehabilitate pavement.

9,895 9,895

10 2A420 Calaveras Near Valley Springs, from the San Joaquin County line to Savage 
Way; also in San Joaquin County (PM 20.3/20.5).  Rehabilitate 
roadway.

24,804 24,804

Total 348,673 132,284 19,528 82,254 582,739

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information

SHOPP AC * 348,673 124,406 17,288 72,819 563,187
SHOPP State Cash (Toll Credit used in FY 10/11 & 11/12) 0 0 2,240 9,435 11,674
SHOPP Prior AC 6,974 6,974
SHOPP Prior State Cash 904 904

Total 348,673 132,284 19,528 82,254 582,739
*NOTES:  Includes 2009 carry over projects.  Toll Credit as State Match  for FY 10/11 and 11/12
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0160

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project Listing for Safety Improve SRTS (Projects are consistent

with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &3 categories - Safe Routes to

School, 100% Federal)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

RURALSRTS

Safety Improvement Program.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 06/07/2011

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

06/07/2011

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

 6 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 31

  1

 11

  9

     13,041,000

     13,267,000

     13,240,000

      9,859,000

      5,026,000

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/12/2010

02/10/2010

12/17/2008

09/02/2008

07/06/2007

06/07/2011

Official Date

     12,917,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Safe Routs to School (SRTS) Program

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Various Agencies

PE

  9,886,000   1,326,000     628,000

  9,886,000   1,326,000     628,000

• Other Fed  -

 11,840,000

 11,840,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Various Agencies

PE

    821,000     256,000

    821,000     256,000

• Local Funds  -

  1,077,000

  1,077,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON   9,886,000   2,147,000     884,000                                                         12,917,000

TOTAL   9,886,000   2,147,000     884,000                                                         12,917,000

******** Version 6 - 06/07/2011 ********Update project cost and project listing to match Local Assistance list as of 5/31/2011 - lgreen

******** Version 5 - 08/23/2010 ********carryover to 2011 FSTIP, revise project title to be consistent with 40 CFR Part 93 126 Tables 2 & 3.

******** Version 4 - 02/09/2010 ********Increase funding for Clear Lake Dam R. bike lane project by $27k for PE, increase to be applied to 09/10 year.

******** Version 3 - 11/06/2008 ********add Cycle 2 projects.for 10/11 11/12. $3,378k total project costs added, $1.4m local, $2.024m fed. (see e-mail dated 10/17. Yin-Ping Li). Some projects do contain local funds - psg

******** Version 2 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfers projects to 2009 FSTIP, list to be updated again in  Oct 2008 - psg

******** Version 1 - 06/22/2007 ********programs rural nonMPO projects in SRTS program - 4 projects in 06/07 $1,144,000 and one statewide project in 07/08 for $3,882,000 - psg

Comments:
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s114804
Text Box
Proj 3 - PRIOR



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0160

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project Listing for Safety Improve SRTS (Projects are consistent

with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &3 categories - Safe Routes to

School, 100% Federal)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

RURALSRTS

Safety Improvement Program.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

 7 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

  9

 31

  1

 11

 18

     12,917,000

     13,041,000

     13,267,000

     13,240,000

      9,859,000

      5,026,000

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

06/07/2011

11/12/2010

02/10/2010

12/17/2008

09/02/2008

07/06/2007

11/14/2011

Official Date

     16,758,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Safe Routs to School (SRTS) Program

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Various Agencies

PE

  9,886,000   1,326,000   1,100,000     357,000   2,599,000     375,000

  9,886,000   1,326,000   1,100,000     357,000   2,599,000     375,000

• Other Fed  -

 15,643,000

 15,643,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Various Agencies

PE

    821,000     256,000      38,000

    821,000     256,000      38,000

• Local Funds  -

  1,115,000

  1,115,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON   9,886,000   2,147,000   1,356,000     395,000   2,599,000     375,000                        16,758,000

TOTAL   9,886,000   2,147,000   1,356,000     395,000   2,599,000     375,000                        16,758,000

******** Version 7 - 11/14/2011 *******Modify grouped project list and add 7 new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 6 - 06/07/2011 ********Update project cost and project listing to match Local Assistance list as of 5/31/2011 - lgreen

******** Version 5 - 08/23/2010 ********carryover to 2011 FSTIP, revise project title to be consistent with 40 CFR Part 93 126 Tables 2 & 3.

******** Version 4 - 02/09/2010 ********Increase funding for Clear Lake Dam R. bike lane project by $27k for PE, increase to be applied to 09/10 year.

******** Version 3 - 11/06/2008 ********add Cycle 2 projects.for 10/11 11/12. $3,378k total project costs added, $1.4m local, $2.024m fed. (see e-mail dated 10/17. Yin-Ping Li). Some projects do contain local funds - psg

******** Version 2 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfers projects to 2009 FSTIP, list to be updated again in  Oct 2008 - psg

******** Version 1 - 06/22/2007 ********programs rural nonMPO projects in SRTS program - 4 projects in 06/07 $1,144,000 and one statewide project in 07/08 for $3,882,000 - psg

Comments:
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Caltrans Division of Local Assistance  2011 FSTIP - Rural Non-MPO
Safe Routes To School Program (SRTS)

2011 FTIP Back-Up List - INCLUDING CYCLE 3   -   Data as of  10/17/11
CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0160

As of Amendment #18

Unique Project ID District Agency MPO Project Location Description of Work
Current Total 
Project Cost 

Estimate

Current 
Programmed 

Federal Funds
Other/Local Funds

Federal Funds 
Programmed 
under "Prior"

Federal Funds 
Programmed in 

2010/11

Federal Funds 
Programmed in 

2011/12

Federal Funds 
Programmed in 

2012/13

Federal Funds 
Programmed in 

2013/14

Federal Funds 
Programmed in 

"Beyond"

SRTS2-01-001 01 Clearlake RURAL On Dam Rd., between Lake St. and the Dam Rd. Ext. Widen, reconstruct, restripe and add bike lanes $338,530 $338,530 $0 $52,000 $286,530 

SRTS3-01-001 1 Clearlake RURAL Old Highway 53 between Olympic Dr. and Lakeshore Dr.; Old 
Highway 53/Austin Ave.

Widen roadway and add bike lanes; install crosswalks $321,400 $321,400 $0 $0 $321,400 

SRTS2-01-002 01 Fort Bragg RURAL Near Fort Bragg MS, Dana Gray ES, and Redwood ES Install crosswalks, curb ramps, bulb-outs, sidewalks, signs, and new 
bicycle/pedestrian trails

$225,300 $214,000 $11,300 $24,160 $189,840 

SRTS3-01-002 1 Fort Bragg RURAL Various locations throughout the city 

Construct sidewalks, bulb-outs, raised intersections (speed tables), raised 
crosswalks, speed cushions, traffic circle, and pedestrian refuge islands; install signs 
and striping; install LED stop signs $849,500 $849,500 $0 $0 $849,500 

SRTS3-01-003 1 Humboldt County RURAL Multiple Schools in the Fortuna Union Elementary School 
District and Eureka City School District in Humboldt County

Develop a crossing guard program $472,200 $472,200 $0 $0 $472,200 

SRTS2-01-003 01 Lake County RURAL Along portions of SR 20 in Clearlake Oaks Construct sidewalks, bulb-outs, and crosswalks $1,484,056 $474,480 $1,009,576 $135,000 $339,480 

SRTS1-02-002 02 Portola RURAL West St. from Carmichael School Driveway to Joy Way
Construct/install new sidewalk, ADA ramps, curb, gutter, bike lanes, radar speed 
displays, drainage facilities, driveways, street lighting, raised crosswalk & school 
zone pavement markings, and curb radius returns

$562,023 $562,023 $0 $51,800 $510,223 

SRTS3-02-003 2 Tehama County RURAL Stanford Ave. between Palm St. and Grant St. Construct pedestrian path and curb; install crosswalks, signs and striping $500,000 $500,000 $0 $0 $125,000 $375,000 

SRTS3-03-002 3 Colusa RURAL Fremont St./7th St. and Fremont St./3rd St. Install traffic signals with loops, pedestrian countdown heads $394,700 $356,700 $38,000 $0 $356,700 

SRTS2-09-001 09 Mammoth Lakes RURAL Within the boundary of Mammoth Lakes Unified School District, 
just to the West of Mammoth ES and MS

Phase I: Construct sidewalk gap closure; widen shoulders to and add bike lanes; 
Phase II: Construct sidewalk gap closure; install school zone flashing beacons

$1,049,500 $749,000 $300,500 $121,500 $627,500 

SRTS3-09-001 9 Mammoth Lakes RURAL
North side Meridian Blvd. from the end of a multi-use path near 
Joaquin Rd. to Sierra Park Rd. where the project meets the 
schools

Construct  sidewalk and curb ramps;  install bike lanes $961,400 $961,400 $0 $0 $961,400 

SRTS3-10-003 10 Mariposa County RURAL

5th St. between SR 140 and Bullion St.; Bullion St. between 5th 
St. and 8th St.; 6th St. between Bullion St. and Jones St.; 7th 
St. between Bullion St. and Jones St.; Jones St. between 6th 
St. and 7th St.

Construct sidewalks, curb ramps, minor drainage; add school zone signage and 
crosswalks $341,200 $341,200 $0 $0 $341,200 

Active List Grand Total: $7,499,809 $6,140,433 $1,359,376 $384,460 $1,326,073 $1,099,700 $356,700 $2,598,500 $375,000 

Local Funds by Fiscal Year* $244,100 $821,000 $256,300 $38,000 

Grouped Total by Fiscal Year $628,560 $2,147,073 $1,356,000 $394,700 $2,598,500 $375,000 

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

* Estimated Local Funds distribution by FY based on prior methodology.  Local Assistance will provide more accurate distribution in future list updates.
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0143

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project Listing for FTA 5310 (Grouped Project Listing for FTA 5310

- Elderly and Disabled Transit Program, purchase of new buses and rail

cars or for minor expansions of the fleet (and needed equipment).)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA5310

Purchase of vehicle operating equipment.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 11/12/2010

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 4

 3

 2

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - New Project

Amendment - New Project

 5 Adoption - Carry Over

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 50

 44

  5

  5

      2,468,000

      2,603,000

      1,557,000

        906,000

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOHUY

08/12/2010

07/29/2010

03/18/2009

02/28/2007

11/12/2010

Official Date

      2,468,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: FTA 5310 Elderly & Disabilities

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  1,378,000     806,000

  1,378,000     806,000

• FTA Funds  -

  2,184,000

  2,184,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    179,000     105,000

    179,000     105,000

• Local Funds  -

    284,000

    284,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON   1,557,000     911,000                                                                     2,468,000

TOTAL   1,557,000     911,000                                                                     2,468,000

******** Version 5 - 08/23/2010 ********carryover, ******** Version 4 - 08/11/2010 ********Update costs and project listing for changes to equipment for Amador County, 

******** Version 3 - 06/30/2010 ********Programs 2008/09 Cycle Awards, Total federal costs of $925,508, local share $119,909. Programmed funds in 10/11 to carryover to 2011 FSTIP.

******** Version 2 - 01/29/2009 ********Program approved 5310 projects for non MPO area.  Programs $575,424 in FTA funds and $74,552 in Local match in 08/09.

******** Version 1 - 02/21/2007 ********

Program approved 5310 projects for nonMPO areas. Programs $705,000 ($624 FTA, $81 local) in 06/07, 200,500 ($178 FTA, $23 local) in 07/08.

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0143

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Project Listing for FTA 5310 (Grouped Project Listing for FTA 5310

- Elderly and Disabled Transit Program, purchase of new buses and rail

cars or for minor expansions of the fleet (and needed equipment).)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA5310

Purchase of vehicle operating equipment.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - New Project

Amendment - New Project

 6 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 50

 44

  5

  5

 18

      2,468,000

      2,468,000

      2,603,000

      1,557,000

        906,000

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/12/2010

08/12/2010

07/29/2010

03/18/2009

02/28/2007

11/14/2011

Official Date

      4,584,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: FTA 5310 Elderly & Disabilities

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  1,378,000   2,922,000

  1,378,000   2,922,000

• FTA Funds  -

  4,300,000

  4,300,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    179,000     105,000

    179,000     105,000

• Local Funds  -

    284,000

    284,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON   1,557,000   3,027,000                                                                     4,584,000

TOTAL   1,557,000   3,027,000                                                                     4,584,000

******** Version 6 - 11/14/2011 ********Modify grouped project listing and add 48 new projects per POP-G57 adopted by CTC on 9/15/11. Toll credits used as match for all new projects-lgreen

******** Version 5 - 08/23/2010 ********carryover, ******** Version 4 - 08/11/2010 ********Update costs and project listing for changes to equipment for Amador County, 

******** Version 3 - 06/30/2010 ********Programs 2008/09 Cycle Awards, Total federal costs of $925,508, local share $119,909. Programmed funds in 10/11 to carryover to 2011 FSTIP.

******** Version 2 - 01/29/2009 ********Program approved 5310 projects for non MPO area.  Programs $575,424 in FTA funds and $74,552 in Local match in 08/09.

******** Version 1 - 02/21/2007 ********

Program approved 5310 projects for nonMPO areas. Programs $705,000 ($624 FTA, $81 local) in 06/07, 200,500 ($178 FTA, $23 local) in 07/08.

Comments:
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  2011 FSTIP

Rural Non-MPO Areas

FTA Section 5310 Project Detail Listing

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0143

As of Amendment #18

Agency County
Urban 

or Rural
Vehicles / Equipment Type FFY

 Total

Project $ 

Local 

Share

FTA Match

(Toll 

Credits) 

Federal

Share

Comments

Share

Inyo-Mono Association for the 

Handicapped, Inc.
Inyo U Medium Bus Type II SE 10/11  $       66,000 7,570 58,430

Eureka, City of Humboldt R Small Bus Type IA R 10/11  $       57,000 6,538 50,462

Tehama County Opportunity Center, 

Inc.-North Valley Services

Glenn, Lassen, 

Tehama
U Large Bus Type III R 10/11  $       71,500 8,201 63,299

Humboldt Medi-Trans Humboldt U Small Bus Type  IA R 10/11  $       57,000 6,538 50,462

Amador Regional Transit System Amador R
Large Bus Type III 

(CNG)
R 10/11  $       71,500 8,201 63,299

Amador Regional Transit System Amador R
Large Bus Type III 

(CNG)
R 10/11  $       71,500 8,201 63,299

Amador Regional Transit System Amador R
Large Bus Type III 

(CNG)
R 10/11  $       71,500 8,201 63,299

Amador Regional Transit System Amador R
Large Bus Type II A 

Diesel
R 10/11  $       66,000 7,570 58,430

Amador Regional Transit System Amador R
Large Bus Type II A 

Diesel
R 10/11  $       66,000 7,570 58,430

Amador Regional Transit System Amador R 1 Base Stations OE 10/11  $        2,500 287 2,213

Amador Regional Transit System Amador R 5 Mobile Radios OE 10/11  $        5,000 574 4,427

Eureka, City of Humboldt R Small Bus Type IA SE 10/11  $       57,000 6,538 50,462

Eureka, City of Humboldt R Small Bus Type IA SE 10/11  $       57,000 6,538 50,462

Humboldt Community Access & 

Resource CTR (HCAR)
Humboldt U Medium Bus Type II SE 10/11  $       70,000 8,029 61,971

Humboldt Medi-Trans Humboldt U Computer OE 10/11  $        2,990 343 2,647

Humboldt Medi-Trans Humboldt U
MicroSoft Office and 

Quick Books Software
OE 10/11  $           927 106 821

Gold Country Telecare Nevada U 2 Mobile Radios OE 10/11  $        2,000 229 1,771

Gold Country Telecare Nevada U Small Bus Type IA R 10/11  $       57,000 6,538 50,462

Gold Country Telecare Nevada U Small Bus Type IA R 10/11  $       57,000 6,538 50,462

Total 2011 Adoption  $     909,417  $104,310 805,107

 Arc of Amador and Calaveras AMA R Minivan R 10/11 44,000$       5,047$      38,953 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Amador Regional Transit System AMA R
Base & Mobile Comm. 

Sys.
OE 10/11 40,000$       4,588$      35,412 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Amador Regional Transit System AMA R Large Bus R 10/11 70,000$        $     8,029 61,971 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Amador Regional Transit System AMA R Large Bus R 10/11 70,000$        $     8,029 61,971 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Amador Regional Transit System AMA R Large Bus R 10/11 70,000$       8,029$      61,971 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Glenn County Office of Education GLE R Minivan R 10/11 44,000$        $     5,047 38,953 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Glenn County Office of Education GLE R Small Bus R 10/11 60,000$       6,882$      53,118 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Humboldt Community Access 

Resource-HCAR 
HUM R

Computer 

Hardware/Software
OE 10/11 31,370$        $     3,598 27,772 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Humboldt Community Access 

Resource-HCAR 
HUM R Computer Software OE 10/11 33,678$        $     3,863 29,815 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Humboldt Community Access 

Resource-HCAR 
HUM R Minivan SE 10/11 44,000$        $     5,047 38,953 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Inyo-Mono Association for the 

Handicapped (Excessive 

Maintenance Waiver Granted) 

INY R Medium Bus R 10/11 65,000$        $     7,456 57,545 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Eastern Sierra Transit Authority INY R Scheduling Software OE 10/11 40,000$        $     4,588 35,412 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Lake Transit Authority  LAK R IT Software OE 10/11 40,000$        $     4,588 35,412 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Lake Transit Authority  LAK R Small Bus N 10/11 60,000$        $     6,882 53,118 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Lake Transit Authority  LAK R Medium Bus N 10/11 65,000$       7,456$      57,545 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Lake Transit Authority  LAK R Medium Bus N 10/11 65,000$        $     7,456 57,545 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Lake Transit Authority  LAK R Medium Bus N 10/11 65,000$        $     7,456 57,545 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Lake Transit Authority  LAK R Medium Bus N 10/11 65,000$       7,456$      57,545 Amend 18 - Add new project

s114804
Text Box
Proj 4 - CURRENT Backup Project Listing



  2011 FSTIP

Rural Non-MPO Areas

FTA Section 5310 Project Detail Listing

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0143

As of Amendment #18

Agency County
Urban 

or Rural
Vehicles / Equipment Type FFY

 Total

Project $ 

Local 

Share

FTA Match

(Toll 

Credits) 

Federal

Share

Comments

Share

 Lake Transit Authority  LAK R Small Bus SE 10/11 60,000$        $     6,882 53,118 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Lake Transit Authority  LAK R Small Bus SE 10/11 60,000$       6,882$      53,118 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Willits Seniors, Inc. MEN R Small Bus R 10/11 60,000$       6,882$      53,118 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Willits Seniors, Inc. MEN R Mobile Radio (1) OE 10/11 1,000$          $        115 885 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Willits Seniors, Inc. MEN R Base Station (1) OE 10/11 2,500$          $        287 2,213 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Minivan R 10/11 44,000$        $     5,047 38,953 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Small Bus R 10/11 60,000$        $     6,882 53,118 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Mobile Radios (5) OE 10/11 5,000$         574$         4,427 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Large Bus R 10/11 70,000$       8,029$      61,971 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Minivan R 10/11 44,000$        $     5,047 38,953 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Gold Country Telecare, Inc. NEV R Minivan R 10/11 44,000$       5,047$      38,953 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Tehama County Opportunity Center 

Inc, dba North Valley Services 
TEH R Large Bus R 10/11 70,000$       8,029$      61,971 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Tehama County Opportunity Center 

Inc, dba North Valley Services 
TEH R Large Bus R 10/11 70,000$        $     8,029 61,971 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus R 10/11 65,000$       7,456$      57,545 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus R 10/11 65,000$        $     7,456 57,545 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus R 10/11 65,000$       7,456$      57,545 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Medium Bus R 10/11 65,000$        $     7,456 57,545 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R
Hardware Laptop 

Computers (3)
OE 10/11 4,537$          $        520 4,017 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R
Hardware- Interactive 

White Board
OE 10/11 2,988$         343$         2,645 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Hardware-Bus Lift OE 10/11 4,477$          $        514 3,963 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R
Hardware Rolling 

Bridge Jack
OE 10/11 1,423$         163$         1,260 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R
Hardware- Backup 

Cameras
OE 10/11 9,176$          $     1,052 8,124 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R
Hardware- CPR 

Manikins (10)
OE 10/11 1,027$          $        118 909 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Mobile Radios (5) OE 10/11 5,000$         574$         4,427 Amend 18 - Add new project

 WATCH Resources, Incorporated TUO R Base Station OE 10/11 2,500$          $        287 2,213 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Tuolumne County Transportation 

Council 
TUO R Small Bus R 10/11 60,000$       6,882$      53,118 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Tuolumne County Transportation 

Council 
TUO R Large Bus R 10/11 70,000$        $     8,029 61,971 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Tuolumne County Transportation 

Council 
TUO R Large Bus R 10/11 70,000$        $     8,029 61,971 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Tuolumne County Transportation 

Council 
TUO R Mobile Radios (3) OE 10/11 3,000$         344$         2,656 Amend 18 - Add new project

 Catholic Charities of the Diocese of 

Stockton 
VAR U & R Small Bus R 10/11 60,000$       6,882$      53,118 Amend 18 - Add new project

Total Amendment  18 (POP G57 2010-11 Grant Cycle) 2,116,676$  242,783 1,873,893

Total Federal Share 2,921,783$  

Total Local Share 104,310$     

Total Project Cost 3,026,093$  



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

01

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0361

CTIPS ID:

RONALDO HU 654-9366PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for FTA 5311f - Capital (Projects are consistent with 40

CFR93.126 - Table 2 purchase of transti vehicles and operating equipment

for transit vehicles.)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA5311F

(916)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 10/11/2011

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

10/24/2011

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New ProjectOfficial  15MPOGREEN10/11/2011

Official Date

        451,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-f

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    398,000

    398,000

• FTA Funds  -

    398,000

    398,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

     53,000

     53,000

• Local Funds  -

     53,000

     53,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON                451,000                                                                       451,000

TOTAL                451,000                                                                       451,000

******** Version 1 - 09/15/2011 ********

Create a new grouped list and add 3 new projects  -lgreen

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 5 - PRIOR



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

01

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0361

CTIPS ID:

RONALDO HU 654-9366PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for FTA 5311f - Capital (Projects are consistent with 40

CFR93.126 - Table 2 purchase of transti vehicles and operating equipment

for transit vehicles.)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA5311F

(916)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New Project

 2 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Active

 15

 18

        451,000MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

10/11/2011

11/14/2011

Official Date

        842,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-f

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    698,000

    698,000

• FTA Funds  -

    698,000

    698,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    144,000

    144,000

• Local Funds  -

    144,000

    144,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON                842,000                                                                       842,000

TOTAL                842,000                                                                       842,000

******** Version 2 - 11/14/2011 ********Modify grouped project list and add 1 project. -lgreen

******** Version 1 - 09/15/2011 ********

Create a new grouped list and add 3 new projects  -lgreen

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 5 - CURRENT
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 2011 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Areas

FTA 5311(f) - Intercity Bus Program - Capital and Operating Assistance Projects
Project Detail Listing

CTIPS ID - 230-0000-0361
as of Amendment #18

Subrecipient County Project Description  FTA$ 
(88.53%) 

 Local Match 
(11.47%) 

Total Project 
Cost FFY Comments

Redwood Coast Transit 
Authority

Humboldt Capital - Vehicle Expansion - Type E, 
Diesel, 20 pass, 35 ft Bus

 $     172,774  $        23,385  $         196,159 2010/11 Amend 15 - Add new project

Trinity County Department of 
Transportation 

Trinity Capital - Vehicle Expansion -  Two (2) 
Type E, gas, 21 pass, 31 ft Buses 
@120,000 each

 $     212,472  $        27,528  $         240,000 2010/11 Amend 15 - Add new project

Trinity County Department of 
Transportation 

Trinity Transit Related Equipment -   4 onboard 
cameras,  Emergency Radio equipment, 
Fareboxes

 $       12,704  $          1,646  $           14,350 2010/11 Amend 15 - Add new project

Glenn Transit Service Glenn Capital - Vehicle Expansion - Type E, 
Diesel, 39 pass, 40 ft Bus

 $     300,000  $        90,502  $         390,502 2010/11 Amend 18 - Add new project

Total  $     697,950  $      143,061  $         841,011 

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Transit - FTA 5311(f).xlsxad

s114804
Text Box
Proj 5 - CURRENT Backup Project Listing



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

Amador County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0334

CTIPS ID:

ERIC BOST 653-5740PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

BR #26C0026, BELL ROAD, OVER BIG INDIAN CREEK (BRIDGE NO.

26C0026, BELL ROAD, OVER BIG INDIAN CREEK, 0.15 MI E/O SR 49.

Replace 1-lane bridge with a 2-lane)

Amador CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

AMAHBP1

(916)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 05/20/2011

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

05/20/2011

05/20/2011

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New ProjectOfficial   7          95,000         50,000MPOGREEN05/20/2011

Official Date

        520,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program

• Fund Source 1 of 1

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Amador County

PE      95,000

50,000

    520,000

     95,000      50,000     520,000

• Local HBRR  -
     95,000

     50,000

    520,000

    665,000

******** Version 1 - 04/11/2011 ********

Add new HBP project

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 6 - PRIOR



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

Amador County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0334

CTIPS ID:

ERIC BOST 653-5740PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

BR #26C0026, BELL ROAD, OVER BIG INDIAN CREEK (BRIDGE NO.

26C0026, BELL ROAD, OVER BIG INDIAN CREEK, 0.15 MI E/O SR 49.

Replace 1-lane bridge with a 2-lane)

Amador CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

AMAHBP1

(916)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New Project

 2 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Active

  7

 18

         95,000

         95,000

        520,000          50,000

         50,000

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

05/20/2011

11/14/2011

Official Date

        520,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program

• Fund Source 1 of 1

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Amador County

PE      95,000

     50,000

    520,000

     95,000      50,000     520,000

• Local HBRR  -
     95,000

     50,000

    520,000

    665,000

******** Version 2 - 11/14/2011 ********Move CON from FY 14/15 to 1314; RW from FY 11/12 to 12/13 to match 10/20/11 HBP list. lgreen

******** Version 1 - 04/11/2011 ********

Add new HBP project

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 6 - CURRENT
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

09

Inyo County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0215

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Br. No. 48C0025 Sabrina Rd. over Bishop Creek (Br. No. 48C0025, Sabrina

Rd. over Bishop Creek, Replace one lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.)

Inyo CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

INYOHBP1

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 04/07/2011

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

04/07/2011

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

Amendment

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

 7 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

  1

 40

 15

 21

  6

        656,000

        656,000

        656,000

        656,000

        475,000

        475,000

        656,000

      3,273,000

      3,273,000

      3,273,000

      3,274,000

         50,000

         50,000

         50,000

         51,000

         50,000

         50,000

         50,000

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

01/05/2011

11/12/2010

04/28/2010

08/10/2009

09/02/2008

03/24/2008

04/07/2011

Official Date

      3,273,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Inyo County

PE     525,000

50,000

  3,273,000

    525,000      50,000   3,273,000

• Local HBRR  -
    525,000

     50,000

  3,273,000

  3,848,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE     131,000

    131,000

• Local Funds  -
    131,000

    131,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE     656,000            

TOTAL

                                                                      656,000

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                50,000                                                                 50,000

CON                                                          3,273,000                         3,273,000

TOTAL     656,000                 50,000                         3,273,000                         3,979,000

******** Version 7 - 04/06/2011 ******** Move to $50k R/W to FY 11/12.  Toll credits used as match.  -lgreen

******** Version 6 - 12/16/2010 ********

Align programming to the 11/10/10 HBP list. 

******** Version 5 - 08/16/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP - no other changes.

******** Version 4 - 04/26/2010 ********Toll credits programmed for R/W and Con - 100% HBP, update schedule and cost.

******** Version 3 - 07/15/2009 ********Update cost and schedule per 6/11/09 HPB listing - psg

******** Version 2 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP. Project cost $656k - psg

******** Version 1 - 02/29/2008 ********Program new line item HBP project, Br. No. 48C0025 per 12/27/07 list. CON scheduled outside quadrennial period- psg

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 7 - PRIOR



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

09

Inyo County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0215

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Br. No. 48C0025 Sabrina Rd. over Bishop Creek (Br. No. 48C0025, Sabrina

Rd. over Bishop Creek, Replace one lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.)

Inyo CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

INYOHBP1

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

 8 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

  6

  1

 40

 15

 21

 18

        656,000

        656,000

        656,000

        656,000

        656,000

        475,000

        475,000

        656,000

      3,273,000

      3,273,000

      3,273,000

      3,273,000

      3,274,000

         50,000

         50,000

         50,000

         50,000

         51,000

         50,000

         50,000

         50,000

 1

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

04/07/2011

01/05/2011

11/12/2010

04/28/2010

08/10/2009

09/02/2008

03/24/2008

11/14/2011

Official Date

      3,273,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Inyo County

PE     525,000

50,000

  3,273,000

    525,000   3,323,000

• Local HBRR  -
    525,000

     50,000

  3,273,000

  3,848,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE     131,000

    131,000

• Local Funds  -
    131,000

    131,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE     656,000            

TOTAL

                                                                      656,000

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                50,000                                                                 50,000

CON                         3,273,000                                                          3,273,000

TOTAL     656,000              3,323,000                                                          3,979,000

******** Version 8 - 11/14/2011 ********Move CON from FY 14/15 to 11/12 to match 10/2011 HBP list. -lgreen

******** Version 7 - 04/06/2011 ******** Move to $50k R/W to FY 11/12.  Toll credits used as match.  -lgreen

******** Version 6 - 12/16/2010 ********

Align programming to the 11/10/10 HBP list. 

******** Version 5 - 08/16/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP - no other changes.

******** Version 4 - 04/26/2010 ********Toll credits programmed for R/W and Con - 100% HBP, update schedule and cost.

******** Version 3 - 07/15/2009 ********Update cost and schedule per 6/11/09 HPB listing - psg

******** Version 2 - 07/14/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP. Project cost $656k - psg

******** Version 1 - 02/29/2008 ********Program new line item HBP project, Br. No. 48C0025 per 12/27/07 list. CON scheduled outside quadrennial period- psg

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 7 - CURRENT

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

Calaveras County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0365

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

BR#30C0051 Dogtown Road over Indian Creek (Dogtown Road over Indian

Creek, 8.6 mi N of SR 49.  Widen bridge from 1-lane to 20lane.  Toll credit

used as match.)

Calaveras CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

CALHBP10

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New ProjectActive  18         610,000        250,000MPOGREEN11/14/2011

Official Date

      3,416,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program

• Fund Source 1 of 1

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE     100,000     510,000

    250,000

    100,000     510,000     250,000

• Local HBRR  -

  3,416,000

  3,416,000

    610,000

    250,000

  3,416,000

  4,276,000

******** Version 1 - 11/14/2011 ********

Add new project.  Capacity increasing project.  Conformity determination pending with Agency as of 11/14.  -lgreen

Comments:

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

03

Nevada County 20 R14.3 14.3/

PPNO: EA:

4124003976

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

130-0000-0541

CTIPS ID:

Winder BaJwa 741-4432PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Dorsey Drive Interchange (In Grass Valley, on Route 20 at the Dorsey Drive

overcrossing.  Construct interchange.  Phase 1 portion includes southbound

ramp and all right of way.)

Grass Valley, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

(530)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

04/07/2011

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 9

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 2

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

10 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 12

  3

  1

  6

      4,250,000

      4,250,000

      4,250,000

      3,600,000

      3,600,000

      3,600,000

      6,200,000

      5,665,000

      4,250,000

     22,500,000

     22,500,000

     26,500,000

      9,975,000

      9,975,000

      6,165,000

     10,500,000

      4,200,000

      4,200,000

      4,200,000

      4,584,000

      4,584,000

      6,000,000

      2,200,000

      4,200,000

 3

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOBAGDE

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

11/12/2010

07/02/2009

09/02/2008

01/03/2007

10/31/2006

08/31/2006

09/10/2004

09/16/2002

  /  /

Official Date

     17,000,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 1 of 7

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Nevada County Transportation

Commission

PE   1,905,000

  4,200,000

  6,105,000

• RIP  -  Regional Improvement Program
  1,905,000

  4,200,000

  6,105,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 2 of 7

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Nevada County Transportation

Commission

PE

 10,555,000

 10,555,000

• RIP  -  Regional Improvement Program

 10,555,000

 10,555,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Demonstration-State TEA21

• Fund Source 3 of 7

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE     735,000

    735,000

• Demo  -  Locally Funded State Highway Projects
    735,000

    735,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 4 of 7

14/15 15/16

TOTAL

• Funding Agency: Nevada County Transportation

Commission

PE   1,610,000

    550,000

  1,610,000     550,000

• CMAQ  -  Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality

Improvement Program
  1,610,000

    550,000

  2,160,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance

Construction

• Fund Source 5 of 7

14/15 15/16

TOTAL

• Funding Agency: Grass Valley, City of

PE

  5,235,000

  5,235,000

• Local Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

  5,235,000

  5,235,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: STPL State Exchange

• Fund Source 6 of 7

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Grass Valley, City of

PE

    209,000

    209,000

• Other State  -

    209,000

    209,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 7 of 7

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Grass Valley, City of

PE

    451,000

    451,000

• Local Funds  -

    451,000

    451,000

11/14/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Project Total PRIOR

PE   4,250,000            

TOTAL

                                                                    4,250,000

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW   4,200,000                                                                                        4,200,000

CON                                   17,000,000                                              17,000,000

TOTAL   8,450,000                        17,000,000                                              25,450,000

******** Version 10 - 04/06/2011 ********Update implementing agency to City of Grass Valley.  Update total project cost to $25,450k.  Add local funds and $550k of CMAQ.  - lgreen

******** Version 9 - 07/22/10 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 STIP.  Project cost $30,950.  RIP funding changed to STIP AC, project is federalized.

******** Version 8 - 05/22/2009 ********Delay CON to 10/11, decrease CON by $4k, per approved May PCR. RIP  CON is $10.555, remainder to come from local sources.

******** Version 7 - 07/08/08 ********

Project data transfered from 2008 STIP.Late CTC Changes, increase CON STIP to 10,555k, total project cost $34,950k - psg

******** Version 6 - 12/27/2006 ********Per 10/31 correspondence from FHWA to Jody Jones D-3, approval of project conformity, project can be added back to FSTIP.

******** Version 5 - 10/04/2006 ********

Per FHWA Correspondence dated 10/2/06, delete $4,584,00 of R/W in 07/08 & $9,975,000 of con in 08/09 pending air quality conformity determination.

******** Version 4 - 07/21/06 ********

Project data transfered from 2006 STIP.

******** Version 3 - 08/24/04 ********

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

******** Version 2 - 08/27/02 ********

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.

Comments:

11/14/2011Page  2



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

03

Nevada County 20 R14.3 14.3/

PPNO: EA:

4124003976

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

130-0000-0541

CTIPS ID:

Winder BaJwa 741-4432PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Dorsey Drive Interchange (In Grass Valley, on Route 20 at the Dorsey Drive

overcrossing.  Construct interchange.  Phase 1 portion includes southbound

ramp and all right of way.)

Grass Valley, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

(530)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

10

 9

 8

 7

 6

 5

 3

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

11 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

  6

 12

  3

  1

 18

      4,250,000

      4,250,000

      4,250,000

      4,250,000

      3,600,000

      3,600,000

      3,600,000

      6,200,000

      4,250,000

     17,000,000

     22,500,000

     22,500,000

     26,500,000

      9,975,000

      9,975,000

      6,165,000

      4,200,000

      4,200,000

      4,200,000

      4,200,000

      4,584,000

      4,584,000

      6,000,000

      5,500,000

 4

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

11/12/2010

07/02/2009

09/02/2008

01/03/2007

10/31/2006

08/31/2006

09/10/2004

11/16/2011

Official Date

     17,000,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 1 of 8

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Nevada County Transportation

Commission

PE   1,905,000

  1,905,000

• RIP  -  Regional Improvement Program
  1,905,000

  1,905,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 2 of 8

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Nevada County Transportation

Commission

PE

 10,555,000

 10,555,000

• RIP  -  Regional Improvement Program

 10,555,000

 10,555,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Demonstration-State TEA21

• Fund Source 3 of 8

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Nevada County Transportation

Commission

PE     735,000

    735,000

• Demo  -  Locally Funded State Highway Projects
    735,000

    735,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 4 of 8

14/15 15/16

TOTAL

• Funding Agency: Nevada County Transportation

Commission

PE   1,610,000

    550,000

  1,610,000     550,000

• CMAQ  -  Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality

Improvement Program
  1,610,000

    550,000

  2,160,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance

Construction

• Fund Source 5 of 8

14/15 15/16

TOTAL

• Funding Agency: Grass Valley, City of

PE

  5,235,000

  5,235,000

• Local Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

  5,235,000

  5,235,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction

• Fund Source 6 of 8

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Nevada County Transportation

Commission

PE

5,500,000

  5,500,000

• RIP  -

  5,500,000

  5,500,000

11/16/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

03

Nevada County 20 R14.3 14.3/

PPNO: EA:

4124003976

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

130-0000-0541

CTIPS ID:

Winder BaJwa 741-4432PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Dorsey Drive Interchange (In Grass Valley, on Route 20 at the Dorsey Drive

overcrossing.  Construct interchange.  Phase 1 portion includes southbound

ramp and all right of way.)

Grass Valley, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

(530)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: STPL State Exchange

• Fund Source 7 of 8

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Grass Valley, City of

PE

    209,000

    209,000

• Other State  -

    209,000

    209,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 8 of 8

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Grass Valley, City of

PE

    451,000

    451,000

• Local Funds  -

    451,000

    451,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE   4,250,000            

TOTAL

                                                                    4,250,000

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                             5,500,000                                                              5,500,000

CON                                   17,000,000                                              17,000,000

TOTAL   4,250,000              5,500,000  17,000,000                                              26,750,000

******** Version 11 - 11/14/2011 ********Move R/W to FY 11/12 from prior year.  Increase RW cost from $4.2m to $5.3m and program as STIP-AC. -lgreen 

******** Version 10 - 04/06/2011 ********Update implementing agency to City of Grass Valley.  Update total project cost to $25,450k.  Add local funds and $550k of CMAQ.  - lgreen

******** Version 9 - 07/22/10 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 STIP.  Project cost $30,950.  RIP funding changed to STIP AC, project is federalized.

******** Version 8 - 05/22/2009 ********Delay CON to 10/11, decrease CON by $4k, per approved May PCR. RIP  CON is $10.555, remainder to come from local sources.

******** Version 7 - 07/08/08 ********

Project data transfered from 2008 STIP.Late CTC Changes, increase CON STIP to 10,555k, total project cost $34,950k - psg

******** Version 6 - 12/27/2006 ********Per 10/31 correspondence from FHWA to Jody Jones D-3, approval of project conformity, project can be added back to FSTIP.

******** Version 5 - 10/04/2006 ********

Per FHWA Correspondence dated 10/2/06, delete $4,584,00 of R/W in 07/08 & $9,975,000 of con in 08/09 pending air quality conformity determination.

******** Version 4 - 07/21/06 ********

Project data transfered from 2006 STIP.

******** Version 3 - 08/24/04 ********

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

******** Version 2 - 08/27/02 ********

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.

Comments:

11/16/2011Page  2



Fund Type and Source FY 10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14
Beyond Years 

(Shown for Info Only)

Total Net Change to 
the Current FSTIP  
(FY 10/11 ‐ 13/14)

FEDERAL 3,448,000
CMAQ 45,000                     ‐                                ‐                                             45,000                            
Admin Mod 16 45,000                     ‐                                ‐                                            
FTA 5311 150,000                  ‐                                ‐                                             150,000                         
Admin Mod 17 150,000                  ‐                                ‐                                            
Ferry Boat Discretionary (120,000)                 24,000                     96,000                     ‐                                             ‐                                       
Admin Mod 17 (120,000)                 24,000                     96,000                     ‐                                            
HBP (364,000)                 3,423,000               (7,330,000)             1,680,000               6,623,000                            (2,591,000)                    
Amend 18 ‐                                3,323,000               560,000                  770,000                  (377,000)                             
Admin Mod 17 (364,000)                 100,000                  (7,890,000)              910,000                  7,000,000                           
SRTS ‐                                472,000                  357,000                  2,599,000               375,000                               3,428,000                      
Amend 18 ‐                                472,000                  357,000                  2,599,000               375,000                               
FTA 5310 2,116,000               ‐                                             2,116,000                      
Amend 18 2,116,000               ‐                                            
FTA 5311‐f 300,000                  ‐                                             300,000                         
Amend 18 300,000                  ‐                                            
LOCAL 402,000                         
Local Funds 318,000                  (5,000)                     89,000                     ‐                                             402,000                         
Admin Mod 16 ‐                                19,000                     27,000                     ‐                                            
Amend 18 91,000                     ‐                                38,000                    
Admin Mod 17 227,000                  (24,000)                   24,000                     ‐                                            
STATE 58,436,000                    
SHOPP 2,438,000               6,822,000               3,651,000               24,399,000            ‐                                             37,310,000                    
Admin Mod 16 ‐                                (1,846,000)              2,800,000               7,163,000               ‐                                            
Amend 18 ‐                                ‐                                ‐                                24,018,000            
Admin Mod 17 2,438,000               8,668,000               851,000                  (6,782,000)              ‐                                            
STIP ‐                                5,500,000               ‐                                ‐                                             5,500,000                      
Amend 18 5,500,000 0
Admin Mod 17 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes
(combined adjustments for Administrative Modification 16 & 17 and Amendment 18)

Admin Mod 17                                                                                                                                         
SHOPP ‐ State Minor Prog ‐                                665,000                  ‐                                             665,000                         
Admin Mod 16 ‐                                665,000                  ‐                                            
STIP‐TE 120,000                  ‐                                             120,000                         
Admin Mod 17 120,000                  ‐                                            
HM1 ‐                                14,841,000            14,841,000                    
Amend 18 ‐                                14,841,000            
Other State 5,000,000 (5,000,000) ‐                                       
Admin Mod 17 5,000,000 (5,000,000)
Grand Total 4,838,000           22,066,000         11,704,000         23,678,000         6,998,000                       62,286,000               



TABLE 1: REVENUE
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 18

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18

     Sales Tax 
       -- City
       -- County
     Gas Tax 
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities)
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties)
     Other Local Funds
       -- County General Funds
       -- City General Funds
       -- Street Taxes and Developer Fees
       -- RSTP Exchange funds
     Transit 
       -- Transit Fares
     Tolls (e.g. non-state owned bridges)
     Other (See Appendix 1) $38,939 $39,257 $7,187 $7,182 $8,020 $8,109 $3,757 $3,757 $58,305
Local Total $38,939 $39,257 $7,187 $7,182 $8,020 $8,109 $3,757 $3,757 $58,305
     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other (See Appendix 2)
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $523,387 $525,825 $312,783 $320,270 $133,639 $137,290 $349,667 $374,066 $1,357,451
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $505,835 $508,273 $284,741 $291,563 $132,985 $136,636 $349,667 $374,066 $1,310,538
      SHOPP Prior $7,878 $7,878 $7,878
      State Minor Program $17,552 $17,552 $20,164 $20,829 $654 $654 $39,035
    State Transportation Improvement Program $247,480 $247,480 $42,183 $47,803 $49,420 $49,420 $67,553 $67,553 $412,256
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $240,474 $240,474 $35,627 $41,127 $41,561 $41,561 $57,110 $57,110 $380,272
            Transportation Enhancement $7,006 $7,006 $6,556 $6,676 $7,859 $7,859 $10,443 $10,443 $31,984
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B $36,639 $36,639 $3,404 $3,404 $920 $920 $2,352 $2,352 $43,315
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments) $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $24,920
      Highway Maintenance (HM) $41,397 $41,397 $14,841 $56,238
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $100 $100 $1,229 $1,229 $1,329
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other (See Appendix 3) $24,320 $24,320 $2,843 $7,843 $1,012 $1,012 $5,803 $803 $33,978
State Total $879,453 $881,891 $367,543 $385,650 $192,450 $210,942 $431,605 $451,004 $1,929,487
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $5,000
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program $806 $2,922 $2,922
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  $6,042 $6,192 $1,452 $1,452 $7,644
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus $398 $698 $698
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $221 $221 $96 $96 $317
      5317 - New Freedom $424 $424 $424 $424 $848
      5320 - Transit in the Parks $4,400 $4,400 $4,400
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other (See Appendix 4) $257 $257 $213 $213 $470
Federal Transit Total $12,548 $15,114 $4,685 $4,685 $2,500 $2,500 $22,299
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $1,425 $1,425 $2,290 $2,588 $2,913 $3,171 $2,955 $3,171 $10,355
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway $39,996 $39,996 $34,593 $34,593 $74,589
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $120 $24 $96 $120
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo $7,492 $7,492 $2,855 $2,855 $252 $252 $2,736 $2,736 $13,335
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $3,628 $3,628 $1,657 $1,657 $1,602 $1,602 $599 $599 $7,486
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $47,521 $47,157 $49,676 $53,099 $50,783 $43,453 $63,304 $64,984 $208,693
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $6,844 $6,844 $2,670 $2,670 $3,226 $3,226 $132 $132 $12,872
      National Scenic Byways Program $2,021 $2,021 $2,021
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway $1,445 $1,445 $1,445
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails $100 $100 $100
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $1,326 $1,326 $628 $1,100 $357 $2,599 $5,382
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $356 $356 $356
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other (see Appendix 5) $957 $957 $957
Federal Highway Total $113,231 $112,747 $94,369 $98,586 $58,776 $52,157 $69,726 $74,221 $337,711

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 $122,100 $122,100 $122,100

       Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix 6)

Federal Railroad Administration Total $122,100 $122,100 $122,100
Federal Total $247,879 $249,961 $99,054 $103,271 $61,276 $54,657 $69,726 $74,221 $482,110
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other (See Appendix 7)
Innovative Financing Total

$1,166,271 $1,171,109 $473,784 $496,103 $261,746 $273,708 $505,088 $528,982 $2,469,902

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
Highlighted amounts denote changes on the financial table.
CMAQ Revenue Notes:  
    -  FY 10/11 - Reduced FY 10/11 CMAQ Revenue (Current Column) by $1,164k.  This amount was loaned to SJCOG by Calaveras County of Governments.  Per MOU between SJCOG and CALACOG, payback amounts are as follows:   $582k in FY 12/13 and and $582 in FY 13/14.  
    -  FY 11/12, 12/13, 13/14 Current Columns -  Based on 10/20/11 Revised Apportionment Estimates available on Caltrans Div of Programming website.

N
O
T
E
S

REVENUE TOTAL

FE
D

ER
A

L 
R

A
IL

R
O

A
D

 
A

D
M

IN
IS

TR
A

TI
O

N
ST

A
TE

LO
C

A
L

FE
D

ER
A

L 
TR

A
N

SI
T

IN
N

O
VA

TI
VE

 F
IN

A
N

C
E

R
EG

IO
N

A
L

FE
D

ER
A

L 
H

IG
H

W
A

Y

Page 1 of 1



TABLE 1: REVENUE
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 18

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18

     Sales Tax 
       -- City
       -- County
     Gas Tax 
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities)
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties)
     Other Local Funds
       -- County General Funds
       -- City General Funds
       -- Street Taxes and Developer Fees
       -- RSTP Exchange funds
     Transit 
       -- Transit Fares
     Tolls (e.g. non-state owned bridges)
     Other (See Appendix 1) $38,939 $39,257 $7,187 $7,182 $8,020 $8,109 $3,757 $3,757 $58,305
Local Total $38,939 $39,257 $7,187 $7,182 $8,020 $8,109 $3,757 $3,757 $58,305
     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other (See Appendix 2)
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $523,387 $525,825 $312,783 $320,270 $133,639 $137,290 $349,667 $374,066 $1,357,451
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $505,835 $508,273 $284,741 $291,563 $132,985 $136,636 $349,667 $374,066 $1,310,538
      SHOPP Prior $7,878 $7,878 $7,878
      State Minor Program $17,552 $17,552 $20,164 $20,829 $654 $654 $39,035
    State Transportation Improvement Program $247,480 $247,480 $42,183 $47,803 $49,420 $49,420 $67,553 $67,553 $412,256
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $240,474 $240,474 $35,627 $41,127 $41,561 $41,561 $57,110 $57,110 $380,272
            Transportation Enhancement $7,006 $7,006 $6,556 $6,676 $7,859 $7,859 $10,443 $10,443 $31,984
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B $36,639 $36,639 $3,404 $3,404 $920 $920 $2,352 $2,352 $43,315
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments) $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $24,920
      Highway Maintenance (HM) $41,397 $41,397 $14,841 $56,238
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $100 $100 $1,229 $1,229 $1,329
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other (See Appendix 3) $24,320 $24,320 $2,843 $7,843 $1,012 $1,012 $5,803 $803 $33,978
State Total $879,453 $881,891 $367,543 $385,650 $192,450 $210,942 $431,605 $451,004 $1,929,487
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $5,000
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program $806 $2,922 $2,922
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  $6,042 $6,192 $1,452 $1,452 $7,644
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus $398 $698 $698
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $221 $221 $96 $96 $317
      5317 - New Freedom $424 $424 $424 $424 $848
      5320 - Transit in the Parks $4,400 $4,400 $4,400
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other (See Appendix 4) $257 $257 $213 $213 $470
Federal Transit Total $12,548 $15,114 $4,685 $4,685 $2,500 $2,500 $22,299
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $1,425 $1,425 $2,290 $2,588 $2,913 $3,171 $2,955 $3,171 $10,355
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway $39,996 $39,996 $34,593 $34,593 $74,589
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $120 $24 $96 $120
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo $7,492 $7,492 $2,855 $2,855 $252 $252 $2,736 $2,736 $13,335
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $3,628 $3,628 $1,657 $1,657 $1,602 $1,602 $599 $599 $7,486
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $47,521 $47,157 $49,676 $53,099 $50,783 $43,453 $63,304 $64,984 $208,693
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $6,844 $6,844 $2,670 $2,670 $3,226 $3,226 $132 $132 $12,872
      National Scenic Byways Program $2,021 $2,021 $2,021
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway $1,445 $1,445 $1,445
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails $100 $100 $100
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $1,326 $1,326 $628 $1,100 $357 $2,599 $5,382
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $356 $356 $356
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other (see Appendix 5) $957 $957 $957
Federal Highway Total $113,231 $112,747 $94,369 $98,586 $58,776 $52,157 $69,726 $74,221 $337,711

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 $122,100 $122,100 $122,100

       Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix 6)

Federal Railroad Administration Total $122,100 $122,100 $122,100
Federal Total $247,879 $249,961 $99,054 $103,271 $61,276 $54,657 $69,726 $74,221 $482,110
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other (See Appendix 7)
Innovative Financing Total

$1,166,271 $1,171,109 $473,784 $496,103 $261,746 $273,708 $505,088 $528,982 $2,469,902

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
Highlighted amounts denote changes on the financial table.
CMAQ Revenue Notes:  
    -  FY 10/11 - Reduced FY 10/11 CMAQ Revenue (Current Column) by $1,164k.  This amount was loaned to SJCOG by Calaveras County of Governments.  Per MOU between SJCOG and CALACOG, payback amounts are as follows:   $582k in FY 12/13 and and $582 in FY 13/14.  
    -  FY 11/12, 12/13, 13/14 Current Columns -  Based on 10/20/11 Revised Apportionment Estimates available on Caltrans Div of Programming website.
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 18

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18

Local Total $38,939 $39,257 $7,187 $7,182 $8,020 $8,109 $3,757 $3,757 $58,305

     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other (See Appendix A)
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $523,387 $525,825 $312,783 $320,270 $133,639 $137,290 $349,667 $374,066 $1,357,451
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $505,835 $508,273 $284,741 $291,563 $132,985 $136,636 $349,667 $374,066 $1,310,538
      SHOPP Prior $7,878 $7,878 $7,878
      State Minor Program $17,552 $17,552 $20,164 $20,829 $654 $654 $39,035
    State Transportation Improvement Program $247,480 $247,480 $42,183 $47,803 $49,420 $49,420 $67,553 $67,553 $412,256
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $240,474 $240,474 $35,627 $41,127 $41,561 $41,561 $57,110 $57,110 $380,272
            Transportation Enhancement $7,006 $7,006 $6,556 $6,676 $7,859 $7,859 $10,443 $10,443 $31,984
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B $36,639 $36,639 $3,404 $3,404 $920 $920 $2,352 $2,352 $43,315
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments) $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $24,920
      Highway Maintenance (HM) $41,397 $41,397 $14,841 $56,238
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $100 $100 $1,229 $1,229 $1,329
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other (See Appendix B) $24,320 $24,320 $2,843 $7,843 $1,012 $1,012 $5,803 $803 $33,978
State Total $879,453 $881,891 $367,543 $385,650 $192,450 $210,942 $431,605 $451,004 $1,929,487
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $5,000
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program $806 $2,922 $2,922
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  $6,042 $6,192 $1,452 $1,452 $7,644
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus $398 $698 $698
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $221 $221 $96 $96 $317
      5317 - New Freedom $424 $424 $424 $424 $848
      5320 - Transit in the Parks $4,400 $4,400 $4,400
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other (See Appendix C) $257 $257 $213 $213 $470
Federal Transit Total $12,548 $15,114 $4,685 $4,685 $2,500 $2,500 $22,299
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $1,187 $1,187 $1,610 $1,655 $1,540 $1,540 $4,382
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway $39,996 $39,996 $34,593 $34,593 $74,589
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $120 $24 $96 $120
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo $7,492 $7,492 $2,855 $2,855 $252 $252 $2,736 $2,736 $13,335
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $3,628 $3,628 $1,657 $1,657 $1,602 $1,602 $599 $599 $7,486
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $47,521 $47,157 $49,676 $53,099 $50,783 $43,453 $63,304 $64,984 $208,693
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $6,844 $6,844 $2,670 $2,670 $3,226 $3,226 $132 $132 $12,872
      National Scenic Byways Program $2,021 $2,021 $2,021
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway $1,445 $1,445 $1,445
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails $100 $100 $100
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $1,326 $1,326 $628 $1,100 $357 $2,599 $5,382
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $356 $356 $356
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other (see Appendix D) $957 $957 $957
Federal Highway Total $112,993 $112,509 $93,689 $97,653 $57,403 $50,526 $66,771 $71,050 $331,738

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA) $122,100 $122,100 $122,100

      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix E)

Federal Railroad Administration Total $122,100 $122,100 $122,100
Federal Total $247,641 $249,723 $98,374 $102,338 $59,903 $53,026 $66,771 $71,050 $476,137
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other (See Appendix F)
Innovative Financing Total

$1,166,033 $1,170,871 $473,104 $495,170 $260,373 $272,077 $502,133 $525,811 $2,463,929

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
Highlighted amounts denote changes on the financial table.

N
O
T
E
S

FE
D

ER
A

L 
R

A
IL

R
O

A
D

 
A

D
M

IN
IS

TR
A

TI
O

N
LO

C
A

L

PROGRAMMED TOTAL

IN
N

O
VA

TI
VE

 F
IN

A
N

C
E

R
EG

IO
N

A
L

FE
D

ER
A

L 
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
FE

D
ER

A
L 

TR
A

N
SI

T
ST

A
TE

Page 1 of 1



TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED - APPENDICES
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 18

($'s in 1,000)

Appendix A - Regional Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Regional Other Total

Appendix B - State Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Bridge Inspections - State Cash $803 $803 $803 $803 $803 $803 $2,409
FRA - State Cash $20,000 $20,000 $20,000
Forest Service - State Cash $115 $115 $115
CA Coastal Convervancy $4,165 $4,165 $4,165
CA Dept of Aging $40 $40 $40 $40 $80
Office of Traffic Safety $2,000 $7,000 $5,000 $7,000
STPL State Exchange $209 $209 $209

State Other Total $24,320 $24,320 $2,843 $7,843 $1,012 $1,012 $5,803 $803 $33,978

Appendix C - Federal Transit Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
TIGGER2 $257 $257 $213 $213 $470

Federal Transit Other Total $257 $257 $213 $213 $470

Appendix D - Federal Highway Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Highways for Life $300 $300 $300
2011- On the Job Support Services Program $250 $250 $250
2011-Disadvantaged Business Ent Support Serv Prog $407 $407 $407

Federal Highway Other Total $957 $957 $957

Appendix E - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Federal Railroad Administration Other Total

Appendix F - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

 Innovative Other Total

Innovative Other

Regional Other

State Other

Federal Transit Other

Federal Highway Other

Federal Railroad Administration Other
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TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 18

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18 No. 15 No. 18

Local Total

     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
      SHOPP Prior
      State Minor Program
    State Transportation Improvement Program
      STIP (Including Augmentation)
            Transportation Enhancement 
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
      Highway Maintenance (HM)
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other 
State Total 
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants 
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program 
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus 
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program 
      5317 - New Freedom 
      5320 - Transit in the Parks 
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other
Federal Transit Total
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $238 $238 $680 $933 $1,373 $1,631 $2,955 $3,171 $5,973
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway
      Ferry Boat Discretionary
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
      National Scenic Byways Program
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway 
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other
Federal Highway Total $238 $238 $680 $933 $1,373 $1,631 $2,955 $3,171 $5,973

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other

Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total $238 $238 $680 $933 $1,373 $1,631 $2,955 $3,171 $5,973
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other
Innovative Financing Total

$238 $238 $680 $933 $1,373 $1,631 $2,955 $3,171 $5,973
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